RESOLUTION NO. 02- <u>04-52</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE MINUTES OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF MARATHON HELD ON FEBRUARY 20,2002.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida:

Section 1. The Minutes of the Planning Commission and City Council Meeting of the City of Marathon held on February 20, 2002 are hereby approved.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of April, 2002.

JOHN BARTUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

#5247 v1 - RESO Approving 022002 Minutes